

MC – 32/2017

Order Dated :23/09/2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of OPW-1.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Out of 05 Ops 02 Ops are present by hziraand the rest 03 Ops are absent by a time petition u/s 317 CR.P.C.

OPW – 1 namely Soumitra Deb is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Op files a petition and prays for further OPW.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 12/02/2025 for OPW – 2.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia