

Misc.Case 32/2017

Order Dated :12/02/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Out of 05 OP s 02 OP s are present by filing hazirah and 03 OP s are absent by filing an adjournment petition and praying for time of evidence.

Petitioner files hazirah along with an adjournment petition of deferred and praying for time of further evidence.

H/d considered and prayer is allowed.

OPW-2 is examined in chief is hereby deferred.

Day adjourned.

Fix 05/07/2025 for OPW-2.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah