

Order Dated :28-02-2025

Today is fixed for further payment if not made earlier. Issue jail warrant at once. Inform other side.

Petitioner files hazirah.

OP take no steps regarding payment of maintenance.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite of warrant.

Day adjourned.

Fix 29/04/2025 for E/R of W/A.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah